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Summer 2018   
 
 Richmond Campus 
 CITW199 Church in the World Internship  – Tripodi  
 CPE201 Clinical Pastoral Education I & II – Tripodi 
 LANG110/210  Elementary Hebrew I & II – Vesely  
 SVMN101/201 Parish or Non-Parish Internship I & II – Tripodi 
  
  
Fall 2018 
 
 Richmond Campus 

BIBL102  Biblical Interpretation:  New Testament -  Carroll 
BIBL108  Bible from the Underside – Gench 
BIBL110/201  Old Testament I – Adams 
BIBL112  The Lure of Transcendence – Balentine  
BIBL120/202  New Testament I – Carroll & Blount 
BIBL123  Fourth Gospel – Gench 
CITW107  Entrepreneurial Ministry – Vest 
CITW176  Theology and Literature  – Cannon 

 CITW199 Church in the World Internship  – Tripodi  
 CITW208 Proclaiming Justice in the Church & Public Square - Voelz  
 CPE 100 Clinical Pastoral Education I – Tripodi 
 CPE 201 Clinical Pastoral Education I & II – Tripodi 

EDPR110  Curriculum & Resources for Christian Education – Kissel-Ito 
ETHC140  Codes of Ethics in Freedom Narratives – Cannon 
HIST101  History of Christianity I –  Skreslet 
LANG110   Biblical Hebrew I – Vesely 
LANG120  Biblical Greek I – Strollo 
MISS108  Mission and Missionaries in Film and Fiction – Skreslet (hybrid course) 

 PCAC101  Introduction to Pastoral Care – Schweitzer 
PRAW125 Union Presbyterian Seminary Choir - Brown (.75 credit hour) 
PRAW208 Proclaiming Justice in the Church and Public Square  – Voelz  
PRAW301  Clinical Preaching Program I – Voelz & McFayden  

    PRMN106  The Landscape of Religious Leadership – McFayden 
    SVCE101 Christian Education Internship I  – Tripodi 
 SVMN101 Parish or Non-Parish Internship I  – Tripodi 
 SVMN201 Parish or Non-Parish Internship II – Tripodi 

THEO101  Introduction to Theology I – DeVries 
 THM401 ThM Seminar I – Balentine and DeVries 
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 Charlotte Campus 
BIBL107  Survey of the Bible & its Theologies – Brisson 
BIBL109  Bible, Race, and Religion – Sadler 
BIBL120/202  New Testament  I – Sadler 
CITW130  Christian Encounter with World Religions  – Bird 
CITW166  Pastoral Care Toward the End of Life  – Schweitzer (hybrid course) 

 CITW199  Church in the World Internship  – Chang  
 CPE100  Clinical Pastoral Education I  – Chang 
 CPE101  Clinical Pastoral Education II – Chang 
 EDPR120  The Christian Life – TBA 

HIST101  History of Christianity I – Sweetser 
PRAW205  The Christian Year   – Boyce  

 SVMN101/201  Parish or Non-parish Internship I & II  – Chang 
 THEO101  Introduction to Theology I – Galbreath 
 
 Blended Learning Program 

FTHF120  Adult Religious Education – Kissel-Ito 
SVCE101 Christian Education Internship I  - Tripodi 
SVMN101/201  Parish or Non-parish Internship I & II – Tripodi 
THE0101  Introduction to Theology I – DeVries 

 
January (Travel Term) 2019 
  
 Richmond Campus 
 TRAV109  India Travel Seminar  – Adams & TBA 
 
 Charlotte Campus 
 TRAV109  India Travel Seminar  – Adams & TBA 

 
Spring 2019 
 
 Richmond Campus 
 BIBL107  Survey of the Bible/Theologies – Adams 

BIBL113  Made in the Image and Imagination of God – Balentine  
BIBL210/301 Old Testament  II – Balentine 
BIBL211 Gospel of Mark  – Blount 
BIBL220/302 New Testament  II  – Gench 
CITW175  Theology and the Politics of Food  – DeVries 
CITW199  Church in the World Internship  – Tripodi 

 EDTH310  Theory for Education in Religion – Yust 
ETHC101  Introduction to Christian Ethics – Cannon 

 FTHF111  Nurturing Child & Adolescent Spirituality – Yust (Church in the World Interfaith course) 
HIST201  History of Christianity II – Skreslet 

  LANG210 Biblical Hebrew II – Vesely 
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LANG220 Biblical Greek II – Strollo 
     PCAC109 Pastoral Care with Couples and Families – Schweitzer 

PRAW125 Union Presbyterian Seminary Choir - Brown 
PRAW201  Introduction to Preaching and Worship – Voelz 

 PRMN110 Presbyterian Polity - Rhyne  
 PROJ101  MACE Integrative Project – Christian Education faculty 
 SVCE 201 Christian Education Internship II  – Tripodi 
 SVMN101 Parish or Non-Parish Internship I  – Tripodi 
 SVMN201 Parish or Non-Parish Internship II – Tripodi 

THEO123  The Theological Vision of Martin Luther King, Jr. – Cannon 
 THEO201  Introduction to Theology II – DeVries 
 
 Charlotte Campus 

BIBL131  Bible and Justice – Sadler 
BIBL220/302   New Testament  II  – Brisson 
CITW174  Ecology and Worship  – Galbreath 

 CPE100  Clinical Pastoral Education I  – Boyce 
 CPE 101 Clinical Pastoral Education II – Boyce 
 EDTH***  TBA- course that meets the Educational Theories core requirement 

HIST201 History of Christianity II – Bird 
PRMN110   Presbyterian Polity – Boyce 

 SVMN201   Supervised Ministry Internship II –Johnston 
THEO201 Introduction to Theology II – Galbreath 

 
 Blended Learning Program 
 EDEL106  Worship, Sacraments & Education – Rhyne 

EDPR210  Teaching the Bible – Kissel-Ito 
PROJ101  MACE Integrative Project –  Christian Education faculty   

 SVCE201 Christian Education Internship II  – Tripodi 
 
 
May 2019 
 
 Richmond Campus 

CITW1** The Church Growth Movement – Vest  
ETHC*** Ethics, Ethnicity, and Architectonic Texts – Cannon 

 FTHF130  Digital Culture & Spirituality – Yust 
HIST1**  Readings in World Christianity  – Skreslet 
INTD107 Cross Examination – F. Gench & R. Gench 

 INTD***   Preaching and Worship as Pastoral Care – Schweitzer & Voelz 
TRAV107 Ghana Travel Seminar  - TBA 
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Spring II 2019 
 

 Charlotte Campus 
BIBL*** Genesis  – Sadler 
CITW102  Introduction to Christian Mission and Evangelism  – Bird   
CPE100 – Clinical Pastoral Education I  – Boyce 
CPE 101 - Clinical Pastoral Education II – Boyce 
FTHF*** TBA - a course that meets the Faith Formation core requirement 
LANG110/210  Biblical Hebrew I & II – Brisson 
PRAW206  Sacraments:  Theology and Practice – Galbreath   
PROJ101 MACE Integrative Project – Christian Education faculty 

 SVMN 101 – Parish or Non-Parish Internship I  – Johnston 
 SVMN 201 – Parish or Non-Parish Internship II  – Johnston 
 

 
Summer 2019 
 
 Richmond Campus 

CITW199  Church in the World Internship  – Tripodi 
 CPE201 Clinical Pastoral Education I & II – Tripodi 
 LANG120/220  Biblical Greek I & II – Strollo 
 SVMN101/201 Parish or Non-Parish Internship I & II – Tripodi 
   
 
Fall 2019 
 
 Richmond Campus 

BIBL101 Biblical Interpretation: Old Testament – TBA 
BIBL107 Survey of the Bible & its Theologies – Carroll 
BIBL110/201 Old Testament I – Adams 
BIBL120/202 New Testament I – Gench 
CITW131  Religion of Islam – Skreslet 
CITW***  Images of Jesus in Contemporary Cultures & World Religions – Carroll 

 CITW199  Church in the World Internship – Tripodi 
 CPE 100 Clinical Pastoral Education I – Tripodi 
 CPE 201 Clinical Pastoral Education I & II – Tripodi 
 EDPR210 Teaching the Bible – Kissel-Ito 
 FTHF210  Faith and Human Development – Yust 

HIST101  History of Christianity I – Luckritz-Marquis 
LANG110  Biblical Hebrew I – TBA 
LANG120 Biblical Greek I – TBA 

 PCAC101  Introduction to Pastoral Care – Schweitzer 
PRAW125 Union Presbyterian Seminary Choir - Brown  
PRAW206 Sacraments in Theology and Practice – Voelz  
PRAW301  Clinical Preaching Program I – Voelz & McFayden  
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PRMN***  Introduction to Church Business Administration – McFayden 
    SVCE 101 Christian Education Internship I  – Tripodi 
 SVMN101/201 Parish or Non-Parish Internship I & II – Tripodi 
 THEO101  Introduction to Theology I – DeVries 

THEO203  The Theology of Prayer – DeVries 
THM 401  Th.M. Seminar I – Luckritz-Marquis & Schweitzer 

 
 Charlotte Campus 
 BIBL110/201   Old Testament I – Sadler 

CITW 199  Church in the World Internship  – Chang  
 CPE100  Clinical Pastoral Education I  – Chang 
 CPE 101  Clinical Pastoral Education II – Chang 

DMIN***  Ecclesiology in World Christian Perspective– Skreslet 
 EDPR120  The Christian Life – TBA  

ETHC101  Introduction to Christian Ethics – Galbreath 
 PCAC101  Introduction to Pastoral Care – Boyce  
 SVMN 101  Supervised Ministry Internship I – Chang 
  
 Blended Learning Program 
 FTHF*** Contemporary Literature & Christian Education  – Yust 
     SVCE 101 Christian Education Internship I  – Tripodi 
 SVMN101/201 Parish or Non-Parish Internship I & II – Tripodi 

 
Spring 2020 
 
 Richmond Campus 

BIBL102  Biblical Interpretation: NT  – Gench 
BIBL105  Women in the Biblical World – Gench 
BIBL***  The Bible and American Politics – Adams 
BIBL210/301  Old Testament II – Balentine 
BIBL220/302  New Testament II – Carroll 
CITW132  Christianity, Judaism, and Islam in Conversation and Conflict – Luckritz-Marquis 
CITW166 Pastoral Care Toward the End of Life  – Schweitzer  
CITW199 – Church in the World Internship – Tripodi 
EDPR120  The Christian Life – Yust  
EDTH310  Theory for Education in Religion – Yust  
ETHC101  Introduction to Christian Ethics – Cannon 
ETHC***  Themes and Problems in African American Theological Ethics – Cannon 
HIST201  History of Christianity II – Skreslet 
LANG210  Biblical Hebrew II – TBA 
LANG220  Biblical Greek II – TBA 

 PRAW125 Union Presbyterian Seminary Choir - Brown  
PRAW201  Introduction to Preaching and Worship – Voelz 

 PRMN110 Presbyterian Polity - Rhyne 
 PROJ101 MACE Integrative Project – Christian Education faculty 
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SVCE 201 Christian Education Internship II  – Tripodi 
SVMN101  Parish or Non-Parish Internship I  – Tripodi 

 SVMN201  Parish or Non-Parish Internship II  – Tripodi 
THEO201  Introduction to Theology II – DeVries 

 
 Charlotte Campus 
 BIBL210/301  Old Testament  II  – Sadler 

CITW307 Preaching from the Prophets – Sadler  
CITW*** Search for Identity:  How Do Being, Knowing, & Doing Shape Us? – Brisson & Galbreath 
CITW 199  Church in the World Internship  – Chang  
CPE100  Clinical Pastoral Education I  – Chang 

 CPE 101  Clinical Pastoral Education II – Chang 
 DMIN***  Research Methods Seminar  – Kissel-Ito (online course) 

EDTH*** TBA- a course that meets the Educational Theories core requirement 
PRAW201  Introduction to Preaching and Worship – Boyce 

 SVMN201  Supervised Ministry Internship II – Chang 
 
 Blended Learning Program 

BIBL123  Fourth Gospel – Gench  
 EDTH110  Teaching Ministry of the Church – Kissel-Ito 
 PROJ101  MACE Integrative Project – Christian Education faculty 
 SVCE201 Christian Education Internship II – Tripodi 

THEO***  Theology of the Reformed Tradition  – Galbreath 
 
 
May 2020 
 
 Richmond Campus 
 BIBL***  Death and Afterlife in Judaism & Early Christianity – Adams  

CITW164 Musical Resources for Pastoral Care – Schweitzer  
EDPR130 Community Engaged Teaching and Learning – Kissel-Ito 
ETHC***  Contemporary Theological Ethics – Cannon 
HIST107 History of Christianity in Africa – Skreslet 
HIST***  Sex, Money, Politics in the Ancient Church – Luckritz-Marquis 
PRAW***  Children and Youth in the Bible & Christian Worship  – Carroll & Voelz 

 TRAV103 East Asia Travel Seminar  -   TBA 
TRAV105  Middle East Travel Seminar  – Adams & Sadler 
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Spring II 2020 
 
 Charlotte Campus 

BIBL106  Perspectives on Jesus – Sadler   
CPE100  Clinical Pastoral Education I  – Chang 
CPE 101  Clinical Pastoral Education II – Chang 
FTHF*** TBA - a course that meets the Faith Formation core requirement 
LANG120/210  Biblical Greek I & II – Brisson 
PRAW***  Post-Modern Approaches to Worship and Preaching  – Galbreath  
PROJ101  MACE Integrative Project – Christian Education faculty 

 SVMN101/201  Parish or Non-Parish Internship I & II – Chang 
 TRAV105  Middle East Travel Seminar – Sadler & Adams 
 
 


